Ferntree Gully Cricket Club

Established 1882/83, formally commenced 1889/90

2007/08

6 XTI Scorebook.

Affiliated Ferntree Gully & District Cricket Association — B3 One Day Grade
6% XI Competition Season #10



Scorecards for Season 2007/08

AFFILIATION: Ferntree Gully and District Cricket Association

Rnd
Rnd 1
Rnd 2
Rnd 3
Rnd 4
Rnd 5
Rnd 6
Rnd 7
Rnd 8
Rnd 9
Rnd 10
Rnd 11
Rnd 12
Rnd 13
Rnd 14
Rnd 15
Rnd 16
Rnd 17
Rnd 18

Date(s)
13/10/2007

20/10/2007
27/10/2007
3/11/2007
10/11/2007
17/11/2007
24/11/2007
1/12/2007
8/12/2007
15/12/2007
22/12/2007
19/1/2008
26/1/2008
2/2/2008
9/2/2008
16/2/2008
23/2/2008
1/3/2008

GAMES PLAYED: 18
GAMES WON: 5, GAMES LOST: 11, GAMES DRAWN: 2, GAMES TIED: Nil, OTHER: Nil

WIN/LOSS ORDER:
LADDER POSITION:

®

Name
J. Barrington (W/K-3)
R. Barrington
S. Barrington
A. Bradbury
J.W. Bradbury (C-1)
B. Chapman
B. Eason
S. Green
J. Hensler
T.D. Hion
C. Jones
D.K. Jones
W. Morris
D.G. Morrison (W/K-6)
B. Paton
C. Paton
A.R. Powney
W.R. Pretty
C. Ross
R.J. Salan (C-13)
P. Seedsman
D.G. Sharp (W/K-7)
S. Smith
J. Squires
G.C. Toogood
B. Wells
C. Woods
W. Woods
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NOTES: Overs (6 Ball)

N/O

Opponent
FTG Footballers

Belgrave

Knox Gardens
St. Johns/Tecoma
Monbulk
Johnson Park
Aura Vale
Belgrave

FTG Footballers
Aura Vale
Upper FTG
Knox Gardens
FTG Footballers
Belgrave

Upper FTG
Monbulk

Upper FTG
Aura Vale

H.S.

18.00

5.00
54.75
10.67

5.00
1.50
12.00
12.18
32.00
51* 22.83
14.00
5.67
18.70
5.00
31.00

50*
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GRADE: B3 One Day

FETGCC Opponent Result
58 6/181 Lost by 123 runs
5/113 9/108 Won by 5 Wkts
Lost by Forfeit
107 168 Lost by 61 runs
92 71209 Lost by 117 runs
5/142 4/257 Lost by 115 runs
61 151 Lost by 90 runs
7/164 4/209 Lost by 45 runs
7194 0/104 Lost by 10 Wkts
Match Drawn
Match Drawn
5/149 3/150 Lost by 1 run
109 5/111 Lost by 5 Wkts
3/141 119 Won by 7 Wkts
154 8/147 Won by 7 runs
Won by Forfeit
4/206 198 Won by 6 Wkts
147 3/159 Lost by 7 Wkts

100

L, W, L, L, L L LLDDLLWWWWS&L
7t of 8 teams

O M
25 2
8 3
7 0
3 0
17 1
41 5
30 3
1 0
233 3
25 3
24 0
10 0
4 0
2 0
8 1
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13 2
5 0
4 0
78 7
41 0
16 5
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148 148.00
19 19.00
62 2067
9 9.00
57 950
148 49.33
131 21.83
9 9.00
93 2325
142 71.00
84  28.00
56 28.00
38 -
17 -
37 37.00
344 2150 | 1
15 15.00
72 24.00
27 27.00
29 -
311 31.10
238 47.60
58 11.60
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RECORDS & ACHIEVEMENTS

6th XI BATTING AVERAGE: J. Barrington, 160 Runs @ 32.00

6th XI BOWLING AVERAGE: R.J. Salan, 16 Wickets for 344 Runs @ 21.50
6th XI FIELDING AWARD: D.G. Sharp

6t XI GRADE CHAMPION: R.J. Salan

Ducks: 24 — J. Barrington 1, S. Barrington 1, A. Bradbury 1, B. Chapman 2, C. Jones 1, B. Eason 2, J. Hensler
1, T.D. Hion 2, B. Paton 1, A.R. Powney 2, W.R. Pretty 1, D.G. Sharp 2, S. Smith 1, G.C. Toogood 2, B. Wells
3, C. Woods 1

NOTES: J. Barrington was awarded the Batting average ahead of D.G. Morrison as the Committee ruled that

the latter had not played enough games in the grade to qualify and when discussed with him, David was happy
to concede the award to the younger player.

INDIVIDUAL HIGHLIGHTS

D.G. Morrison 51 Ret vs Belgrave at Dobson Park # 1 20/10/2007
R.J. Salan 5/17 vs  St. Johns/Tec at Dobson Park # 1 3/11/2007
B. Chapman 53 Ret vs Belgrave at Baynes Park 1/12/2007
D.G. Morrison 51 Ret vs Belgrave at Dobson Park # 1 2/2/2008
B. Wells 50 Ret vs Belgrave at Dobson Park # 1 2/2/2008
J. Barrington 50 Ret vs Upper FTG at King’s Park # 3 9/2/2008
D.G. Sharp 51 Ret vs Upper FTG at King’s Park # 3 23/2/2008
SIGNIFICANT PARTNERSHIPS
Date Wkt | Scr N.O. Bat Dism. Bat Opponent Played
3/11/2007 10th 24 | C. Paton J. Barrington St. Johns/Tecoma  Dobson Park #1 Oval
17/11/2007 5th 58 | T.D. Hion B. Chapman Johnson Park Fairhills Secondary College
24/11/2007 | 10th 28 | D.G. Sharp J. Barrington | Aura Vale Ferntree Gully #2 Oval
1/12/2007 7th 56 | B. Chapman J. Hensler Belgrave Baynes Park
19/1/2008 3rd 78 | B. Wells C. Jones Knox Gardens Dobson Park #1 Oval
26/1/2008 9th 26 | J. Squires J. Barrington | FTG Footballers Gilmour Park
2/2/2008 1st 57 | D.G. Morrison  A.R. Powney | Belgrave Dobson park #1 Oval
2/2/2008 4th 62* | B. Wells J. Barrington Belgrave Dobson park #1 Oval
23/2/2008 3rd 64 | D.G. Sharp B. Wells Upper FTG King’s Park #3 Oval
23/2/2008 5th 56* | J. Barrington W. Woods Upper FTG King’s Park #3 Oval




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade One FTG Footballers Lewis Reserve # 3 13/10/2007
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
B. Wells 1 B. Paton 6
G.C. Toogood 12 A.R. Powney 0
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 10 C. Woods 1*
R.J. Salan (C) 11 C. Paton 2
B. Chapman 0
S. Smith 0 Sundries 15
C. Jones 0 Score 58
FOW: 1/3 2/22 3/30 4/30 5/35 6/35 7/47 8/53 9/54 10/58
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
G. Jenkins RUN OUT 28
J. Wilson B S. Smith 29
M. Rawlings Stp | D.G. Morrison | C. Woods 11
B. Newham Retired 55
D. Cole C/B | D.G. Morrison | R.J. Salan 13
K. Trewin NOT OUT 8
S. Speedy B R.J. Salan 1
S. Jordan B B. Chapman 17
L. Amy NOT OUT 2
J. Stroud
B. Dee
Sundries 17 Sundries
Score 6/181 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
C. Jones 7 0 0 25
B. Chapman 6 1 1 17
R.J. Salan 6 0 2 23
G.C. Toogood 8 0 0 34
S. Smith 5 0 1 27
C. Woods 8 0 1 47

Result: Ferntree Gully Footballers won on 15t Innings by 123 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Two Belgrave Dobson Park # 1 20/10/2007
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (W/K) S. Smith 0*
G.C. Toogood 1 A.R. Powney
W.R. Pretty 3 B. Chapman
R. Barrington 9 J.W. Bradbury (C)
P. Seedsman 32
T.D. Hion 11 Sundries 5
B. Wells 1* Score 5/113
FOW: 1/32 2/48  3/65 4/(71) 5/105 6/113 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. McNamara T.D. Hion G.C. Toogood 26
M. McNamara G.C. Toogood 14
D. Hoppner LBW P. Seedsman 1
T. Hope R. Barrington | J. Bradbury 6
A. Campbell R. Barrington 19
P. Chaproniere Stp | D.G. Morrison | J. Bradbury 5
A. Hope Cé&B J. Bradbury 3
A. Koller J. Bradbury 0
A. Taylor B. Chapman 0
J. Harvey NOT OUT 13
T. Davidson NOT OUT 7
Sundries 13 Sundries
Score 9/108 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
G.C. Toogood 8 1 2 25
B. Chapman 8 1 1 16
P. Seedsman 8 5 1 15
R. Barrington 8 3 1 19
J.W. Bradbury 8 1 4 25

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 15t Innings by 5 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Three Knox Gardens Llewellyn Reserve 27/10/2007
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Knox Gardens won on 1%t Innings by Forfeit, when we were forced as a result of not being able to
select a 5™ XI due to a Wedding taking most of the team away to elevate the normal 6™ ZI players to the 5
Xl thus avoiding a fine and complying with FTGDCA Rules




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Four St. Johns/Tecoma Dobson Park # 1 3/11/2007
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
W.R. Pretty 0 J. Barrington 23
T.D. Hion 2 J. Squires 3
B. Wells 15 A.R. Powney 0
C. Jones 26 C. Paton 1*
D.G. Sharp (W/K) 5
B. Eason 0 Sundries 15
R.J. Salan (C) 17 Score 107
FOW: 1/0 2/19 3/24 4/42 5/42 6/79 7/80 8/83 9/83  10/107
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
10" Wicket 24 C. Paton J. Barrington
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Parlby B 32
S. Heyward C/B | D.G. Sharp B. Eason 36
M. Lynch B B. Eason 3
D. Griffen C/B | D.G. Sharp C. Jones 25
B. Davidson C/B | D.G. Sharp R.J. Salan 19
B. Wright LBW 5
M. Kirk B R.J. Salan 6
M. Squires C | B.Eason 3
J. Minihan B R.J. Salan 10
L. Heyward B R.J. Salan 0
B. Newman NOT OUT 0
Sundries 23 Sundries
Score 168 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
C. Jones 8 0 3 23
J. Squires 4 0 0 29
T.D. Hion 8 1 0 28
R.J. Salan 7.2 o | 5 | 17 |
B. Eason 8 0 2 46
J. Barrington 3 0 0 12

Result: St. Johns/Tecoma won on 1%t Innings by 61 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Five Monbulk Dobson Park # 1 10/11/2007
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
B. Paton 4 R.J. Salan (C) 2
B. Wells 25 D.G. Sharp (W/K) 1
C. Ross 12 J. Barrington 1
B. Chapman 4 G.C. Toogood 0*
S. Barrington 3
C. Paton 1 Sundries 20
S. Green 23 Score 92
FOW: 1/12 2/31  3/38 4/42 5/60 6/63 7/77 8/83 9/87  10/92
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Munt LBW B. Chapman 17
B. Sidwell C C. Ross G.C. Toogood 16
C. Waldron Retired 50
J. Watson B C. Ross 22
S. Martin C C. Ross S. Barrington 46
S. Kennedy Stp | D.G. Sharp S. Barrington 3
A. Boyce C C. Paton S. Barrington 16
N. Rocca NOT OUT 26
J. Boyce
D. Price
J. Akker C B. Paton S. Green 0
Sundries 11 Sundries
Score 7/209 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
B. Chapman 8 1 1 32
G.C. Toogood 8 0 1 21
R.J. Salan 8 2 0 45
J. Barrington 3 0 0 25
C. Ross 8 1 1 37
S. Barrington 4 0 3 33
S. Green 1 0 1 9

Result: Monbulk won on 15t Innings by 117 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Six Johnson Park Fairhills S.C. 17/11/2007
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
B. Paton 14 D.G. Sharp (W/K)
B. Wells 4 J. Barrington (W/K)
S. Barrington 18 C. Woods
T.D. Hion 28* A.R. Powney
R.J. Salan (C) 21
B. Chapman 37 Sundries 16
G.C. Toogood 4* Score 5/142
FOW: 1/9 2/39  3/44  4/78 5/136 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
5t Wicket 58 T.D. Hion B. Chapman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
John Simmonds Retired 50
S. Embrey Retired 52
Y. Verdian LBW R.J. Salan 6
T. Van Vught LBW R.J. Salan 10
Jamie Simmonds D.G. Sharp 8
S. Simmonds C/B | J. Barrington T.D. Hion 22
S. Jones Retired 53
M. Goyne NOT OUT 33
D. Rawlings NOT OUT 2
J. Hilton
G. Pik
Sundries 22 Sundries
Score 4/257 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
G.C. Toogood 8 0 0 40
T.D. Hion 4 0 1 42
R.J. Salan 8 1 2 22
D.G. Sharp 4 0 1 26
S. Barrington 1 0 0 9
C. Woods 7 0 0 55
B. Chapman 8 1 0 47

Result: Johnson Park won on 15t Innings by 115 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Seven Aura Vale Ferntree Gully # 2 24/11/2007
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
B. Paton 0 A.R. Powney 7
B. Wells 0 D.G. Sharp (W/K) 18*
S. Barrington 8 G.C. Toogood 0
T.D. Hion 0 J. Barrington (W/K) 15
B. Eason 0
R.J. Salan (C) 1 Sundries 12
J. Hensler 0 Score 61
FOW: 1/0 2/0 3/1 4/1 5/2 6/2 7/26  8/33 9/33 10/61
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
10" Wicket 28 D.G. Sharp J. Barrington
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. Stevic Retired 50
S. Watts B J. Hensler 4
J. Bingham C J. Barrington D.G. Sharp 15
J. Lawrence C J. Hensler B. Eason 2
A. Patterson C A.R. Powney | R.J. Salan 11
G. Walker B R.J. Salan 3
A. Van Gent B B. Eason 10
N. Stevenson B J. Hensler 8
K. Marshall NOT OUT 31
A. Sellars C/B | D.G. Sharp J. Hensler 4
Absent -
Sundries 11 Sundries
Score 151 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
G.C. Toogood 6 0 0 16
T.D. Hion 3 0 0 13
R.J. Salan 7 2 2 32
D.G. Sharp 3 2 1 6
B. Eason 8 0 2 44
J. Hensler 7.3 1 3 34

Result: Aura Vale won on 15t Innings by 90 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Eight Belgrave Baynes Park 1/12/2007
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
B. Paton 30 B. Chapman
S. Barrington 8 C. Paton 5*
T.D. Hion 5 G.C. Toogood 0*
R.J. Salan (C) 19 A.R. Powney
W. Morris 5
J. Hensler 6 Sundries 34
J. Barrington (W/K) 0 Score 71164
FOW: 1/26 2/41  3/66 4/72 5/75 6/79 7/135 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
7t Wicket 56 B. Chapman J. Hensler
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. Wiseman C B. Chapman G.C. Toogood 30
A. Campbell B J. Hensler 9
A. Wiseman C C. Paton G.C. Toogood 11
J. Harvey NOT OUT 38
D. Andrews Retired 50
T. Conder RUN OUT 41
A. Collie NOT OUT 6
S. Finch
G. Yeats
K. Harvey
T. Davidson
Sundries 24 Sundries
Score 4/209 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Hensler 8 1 1 36
B. Chapman 6 1 0 17
G.C. Toogood 8 2 2 28
R.J. Salan 8 2 0 17
W. Morris 4 0 0 38
S. Barrington 2 0 0 20
T.D. Hion 4 0 0 37

Result: Belgrave won on 15t Innings by 45 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Nine FTG Footballers Dobson Park # 1 8/12/2007
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
B. Wells 0 R.J. Salan (C) 9
A.R. Powney 6 B. Eason 1*
B. Chapman 0 G.C. Toogood
C. Jones 14 C. Paton
T.D. Hion 1
S. Green 22 Sundries 16
D.G. Sharp (W/K) 25* Score 7194
FOw: 1/1 2/2 3/18 4/26 5/41 6/57 7/87 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Wilson Retired 51
R. Amy NOT OUT 35
M. Rawlings NOT OUT 0
T. Barber
J. Goddard
Sanjeer
D. Henes
S. Jordan
A. Barber
Sundries 18 Sundries
Score 0/104 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
C. Jones 4 0 0 10
B. Eason 6 1 0 21
G.C. Toogood 3 0 0 25
R.J. Salan 4 0 0 31
A.R. Powney 1 0 0 3

Result: Ferntree Gully Footballers won on 15t Innings by 10 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Ten Aura Vale Rae’s Land #2 15/12/2007
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match Drawn when weather prevented any play




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Eleven Upper FTG Dobson Park # 1 22/12/2007
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Match Drawn when weather prevented any play




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Twelve Knox Gardens Dobson Park # 1 19/1/2008
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
A.R. Powney 16 C. Paton
B. Paton 10 R.J. Salan (C)
B. Wells 43 T.D. Hion
C. Jones 32 G.C. Toogood
J. Hensler 12*
B. Eason 6 Sundries 29
D.G. Sharp (W/K) 1* Score 5/149
FOW: 1/24 2/41  3/119 4/138 5/145 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
3rd Wicket 78 B. Wells C. Jones
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
D. Mackinnon Retired 52
T. Wilkinson Retired 50
D. Adams RUN OUT 24
S. Campbell C | J. Hensler G.C. Toogood 9
D. Roper NOT OUT 1
S. Harding Stp | D.G. Sharp R.J. Salan 0
M. Hoare NOT OUT 0
A. Harris
S. Walker
R. Higgins
Sundries 14 Sundries
Score 3/150 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
R.J. Salan 6 0 1 21
J. Hensler 8 1 0 23
G.C. Toogood 9 2 1 54
C. Jones 5 0 0 26
B. Eason 4 0 0 14

Result: Knox Gardens won on 15t Innings by 1 run




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Thirteen FTG Footballers Gilmour Park 26/1/2008
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
S. Barrington 0 B. Eason 11
A.R. Powney 5 A. Bradbury 0
D.G. Sharp (W/K) 3 J. Squires 11*
C. Woods 14 G.C. Toogood 0
R.J. Salan (C) 15
B. Chapman 5 Sundries 24
J. Barrington 21 Score 109
FOW: 1/0 2/6 3/12  4/41 5/49 6/56 7/78 8/79 9/105 10/109
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
9th Wicket 26 J. Squires J. Barrington
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
R. Amy C A.R. Powney | G.C. Toogood 16
C. Klimecki C J. Squires B. Eason 10
D. Cole Retired 54
L. Amy C C. Woods B. Eason 1
J. Goddard C B. Eason A. Bradbury 6
M. Rawlings C | AR.Powney | C.Woods 10
J. Wilson NOT OUT 19
S. Jordan NOT OUT 0
Sundries 5 Sundries
Score 5/111 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | WKkts Runs
G.C. Toogood 4 0 1 16
B. Eason 4 2 2 6
J. Barrington 2 0 0 10
C. Woods 5 0 1 32
R.J. Salan 2 0 0 5
A.R. Powney 1 0 0 14
A. Bradbury 3 0 1 9
B. Chapman 5 0 0 19

Result: Ferntree Gully Footballers won on 15t Innings by 5 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Fourteen Belgrave Dobson Park # 1 2/2/2008
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (W/K) W.R. Pretty
A.R. Powney 5 R.J. Salan (C)
D.G. Sharp 0 T.D. Hion
B. Wells G.C. Toogood
C. Woods 1
J. Barrington 18* Sundries
S. Barrington 0* Score 3/141
FOW: 1/57 2/57 3/ (68) 4/79  5/(141) 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
1t Wicket 57 D.G. Morrison A.R. Powney
4t Wicket 62* B. Wells J. Barrington
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
R. McNamara Retired 51
J. Harvey C C. Woods G.C. Toogood 4
A. Koller B G.C. Toogood 13
D. Andrews C R.J. Salan T.D. Hion 9
R. Watts Stp | D.G. Morrison | C. Woods 11
K. Harvey NOT OUT 10
T. Davidson B R.J. Salan 10
Absent -
Absent -
Absent -
Absent -
Sundries 11 Sundries
Score 119 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
G.C. Toogood 8 1 2 19
R.J. Salan 6.5 0 1 21
T.D. Hion 6 2 1 22
C. Woods 5 0 1 25
J. Barrington 5 2 0 10
D.G. Sharp 2 0 0 15

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 18t Innings by 7 wickets




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Fifteen Upper FTG King’s Park # 3 9/2/2008
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 49 J.W. Bradbury 2
A.R. Powney 1 C. Woods 0
B. Wells 0 D.G. Sharp 0
R.J. Salan (C) 17 G.C. Toogood 0*
S. Barrington 19
J. Barrington Sundries 16
T.D. Hion 0 Score 154
FOW: 1/26 2126 3/74 4/85 5/114 6/123 7/146 8/150 9/153 10/(154)
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
J. Semenow Retired 50
D. Penjin C R.J. Salan G.C. Toogood 10
J. More C/B | D.G. Morrison | J. Bradbury 6
W. Lamarca B C. Woods 19
B. Fitzpatrick Stp | D.G. Morrison | J. Bradbury 5
K. Barnes B R.J. Salan 7
S. Arnett C A.R. Powney | R.J. Salan 16
M. Rech Stp | D.G. Morrison | C. Woods 0
G. Schimleck NOT OUT 3
M. Hart C G.C. Toogood | C. Woods 12
Sundries 19 Sundries
Score 8/147 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
G.C. Toogood 8 1 1 33
R.J. Salan 8 0 2 38
J. Barrington 3 0 0 16
J. Bradbury 9 0 2 32
C. Woods 6 0 3 16
D.G. Sharp 2 0 0 8

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1t Innings by 7 runs




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Sixteen Monbulk Dobson Park # 1 16/2/2008
FTGCC Batting (N/A)
Name 15t Inn 2" |nn Name 15t Inn 2" |nn
Sundries
Score
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr
Sundries Sundries
Score Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids Wkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1%t Innings by Forfeit




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Seventeen Upper FTG King’s Park # 3 23/2/2008
FTGCC Batting (2"9)
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 38 C. Woods
A.R. Powney 5 B. Wells 23
D.G. Sharp S. Barrington
R.J. Salan (C) 19 T.D. Hion
J. Barrington 23*
W. Woods 20* Sundries 18
D.K. Jones Score 4/206
FOW: 1/48 2/48  3/112 4/(138)5/150 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
FOW: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
WKkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
3 Wicket 64 D.G. Sharp B. Wells
5t Wicket 56* J. Barrington W. Woods
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
M. Rech Cé&B R.J. Salan 36
G. Schimleck C A.R. Powney | J. Barrington 7
W. Sutton C T.D. Hion C. Woods 10
W. Lamarca C R.J. Salan D.G. Sharp 26
B. Roeleff C B. Wells D.K. Jones 36
J. McClure C R.J. Salan W. Woods 1
K. Barnes B W. Woods 0
B. Fitzpatrick Retired 53
S. Minihan NOT OUT 11
M. Hart Stp | D.G. Morrison | D.K. Jones 4
B. Johnson C A.R. Powney | C. Woods 1
Sundries 13 Sundries
Score 198 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
J. Barrington 6 0 1 48
W. Woods 8 4 2 27
R.J. Salan 8 1 1 27
D.G. Sharp 2 0 1 17
D.K. Jones 7 0 2 39
C. Woods 7 0 2 33

Result: Ferntree Gully won on 1%t Innings by 6 Wkts




Grade Round Opponent Played Date(s)
B3 One Day Grade Eighteen Aura Vale Rae’s Land #2 1/3/2008
FTGCC Batting (1%
Name 15t Inn 2" Inn Name 15t Inn 2" Inn
D.G. Morrison (W/K) 20 C. Woods 4
A.R. Powney 5 S. Barrington 4
B. Wells 25 J. Barrington 9*
R.J. Salan (C) 13 T.D. Hion 5
D.G. Sharp 33
D.K. Jones 2 Sundries 25
W. Woods 2 Score 147
FOW: 1/31 2/42  3/76  4/83 5/93 6/100 7/119 8/131 9/131 10/147
FOw: 1/ 2/ 3/ 4/ 5/ 6/ 7/ 8/ 9/ 10/
Partnerships
Wkt Score Not Out Batsman Out Batsman
Opposition Batting
18t Innings 2" Innings
Name Out Fieldsman Bowler Scr Out | Fieldsman Bowler Scr
B. Stevic B W. Woods 17
S. Watts C D.K. Jones W. Woods 1
J. Bingham B W. Woods 15
A. Patterson Retired 50
J. Lawrence Retired 50
A. Van Gent NOT OUT 22
N. Stevenson NOT OUT 0
G. Walker
K. Marshall
M. Hanna
A. Sellars
Sundries 4 Sundries
Score 3/159 Score
FTGCC Bowling
1%t Innings 2" Innings
Name Overs Maids WKkts Runs Overs | Maids | Wkts Runs
W. Woods 8 1 3 31
J. Barrington 3 0 0 27
R.J. Salan 4.3 0 0 45
C. Woods 3 0 0 38
D.K. Jones 3 0 0 17

Result: Aura Vale won on 15t Innings by 7 Wickets




